Republic of the Philippines =
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS &%

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

. ) 25 AND HIGIDAR 7Y
MTOF PUBLIC WOI
Man”a ‘ PLPARTHME REGIONAL OFFICE I

| ntconpS MANAGEMENT
- B

e £ 0155
AT A ———

April 11, 2023

26992

MEMORANDUM Reference No £ Kl s
owriwe PR 27 2003,
TO : RD REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL Received by - ‘O A " v‘!i_

DPWH — Region 1II
Regional Government Center, Carig Sur Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

ATTENTION : DE MARLYN G. INGUILLO
Nueva Vizcaya 2nd District Engineering Office
Malasin, Dupax del Norte, Nueva Vizcaya

Transmitted herewith are the APPROVED requests for the modification of hereunder
stated projects:

3. 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Tertiary Roads - Papaya-MaIabing-Wangal—Binugawan-Tadji-Runruno Rd - K0302 +
309 - K0302 + 337, K0304 + 428 - K0304 + 442, K0305 + 093 - K0305 + 113,
K0306 + 503 - K0306 + 517, K0307 + 662 - K0307 + 674, KO307 + 770 - K0307 +
791, K0307 + 937 - KO307 + 957- - - P 15,446,000.00

4. 0O1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Tertiary Roads - Nueva Vizcaya — Pangasinan Rd - K0216 + 093 — K0216 + 101,
K0216 + 157 — K0216 + 169, K0216 + 896 — K0216 + 906 - - - P 3,682,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement
It with accordingly.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 LDAM/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila .
March 27, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR - EUGENIO R. PIPO JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 23, 2023 of DPWH Region II OIC-Director
REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, endorsing the request of District Engineer MARLYN G.
INGUILLO, Nueva Vizcaya Second DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2023

GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

| As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310109101312000
Project ID: P00713281LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary
Roads

Papaya-Malabing-Wangal-Binugawan-Tadji-Runruno Rd -
K0302 + 309 - K0302 + 337, K0304 + 428 - KO304 +
442, K0304 + 587 - K0304 + 612, KO305 + 093 -
K0305 + 113, K0306 + 503 - K0306 + 517, KO307 + 662
- K0307 + 674, K0307 + 770 - KO307 + 791, KO307 +
937 - K0307 + 949

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Tertiary Roads

Papaya-Malabing-Wangal-Binugawan-Tadji-Runruno Rd
- K0302 + 309 - K0302 + 337, KO304 + 428 - K0O304 +
442, K0305 + 093 - KO305 + 113, K0306 + 503 - KO306
+ 517, K0307 + 662 - K0307 + 674, K0307 + 770 -
K0307 + 791, KO307 + 937 - KO307 + 957

Type of Work/ . ; Type of Work/ . :
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CWi- Cwi-
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope | 5 45 563,34/ | P 15,137,080.00 Road Slope | ¢ 49 976 61/ | P 15,137,080.00
Protection sy Protection T
Structure: 4 Structure: %
838.00 sq.m 757.74 sq.m
EAO - P 308,920.00 EAO - P 308,920.00
Total: | P 15,446,000.00 Total: | P 15,446,000.00

Justification:

Decrease in physical target/increase in unit cost for CW1 — Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure due

to the following:

o In view of the proximity/hauling distance from the source of aggregates to the project site which is
56 km from the source - Brgy. Macate, Bambang, Nueva Vizcaya.

o Due to the considerable value of earthworks consisting 8.54% of the total direct cost.

o The project is composed of 465.64 sq.m. double cribwall and 292.20 sq.m. stone masonry slope

protection structures.
N

(Y




UACS No. 310109101312000
Project ID: PO0713281LZ

Page 2 of 2

The change in station limit is due to the following:
o Deletion of road section K0304+587 — K0304+612 since it is funded under FY2021 GAA, R.A. 11518
(Typhoon Pepito).
o Prioritization of road sections along the road line requiring immediate need of slope protection.
The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works.

DORG-CANLA
ssistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, I, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

A

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MA TALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED /BEISARRROVED"

perati‘onS in
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 LDAM/AVS/AGC/ERP




